## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mr Norbert WEISSER	01/13/2011
Mr Marcel PAFFENDORF	01/13/2011
Mr Wolfgang LAUFER	01/13/2011
Mr. Juergen HERR	01/13/2011
Mr Stefan MAYER	01/13/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EBM-PAPST ST. GEORGEN GmbH & Co. KG
Street Address:	Hermann-Papst-Strasse 1
Internal Address:	PATENT DEPT US-4065
City:	ST. GEORGEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-78112

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13054076

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (774)521-3062

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

7819109664 Phone:

Email: miltonoliver@ieee.org

Correspondent Name: Oliver Intellectual Property LLC

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1670 DEPT 870-003-276 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Cotuit, MASSACHUSETTS 02635

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8703-276 WEISSER+ ASI

> **PATENT** REEL: 025637 FRAME: 0796

501405910

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Milton McKinnon Oliver, REG # 28 333
Total Attachments: 2	
source=8703-276-ASI-SIGNED#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 025637 FRAME: 0797

#### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, I, having a residence and post office address as stated below next to my name, the sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or a joint inventor (if plural inventors are listed below) of an invention disclosed in International Application PCT/EP09/08710 filed 7 DEC. 2009, claiming priority from German application DE 20 2008 016 733.7 filed 8 DEC. 2008 and entitled:

#### **VENTILATOR**

sell and assign to a German limited partnership having a business address at

ebm-papst St. Georgen GmbH & Co. KG

Hermann-Papst-Strasse 1 D-78112 St. Georgen FED. REP. GERMANY

its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as disclosed, shown and described in said International Application PCT/EP09/08710;

and in and to all applications for patent and patents for said invention, in all countries of the world, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and extensions thereof and all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority, resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and I authorize and request any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and I agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

I hereby grant, to any attorney member of the following law firm, the power to insert, on this Assignment, the U.S. Serial number and U.S. filing date of said application, when known.

Serial Number: 13/054,076 Filing Date: 13 JAN 2010

Oliver Intellectual Property LLC, P.O. Box 1670, Cotuit, MA 02635

INVENTOR SIGNATURE

RESIDENCE AND POST OFFICE ADDRESS

Sign: World Wen		Dominik-Spadinger-Weg 8
Type: NORBERT WEISSER	Witness:	FED. REP. GERMANY D-78078

PATENT REEL: 025637 FRAME: 0798

Type: Marcel PAFFENDORF	13.01.2011 Witness:	Hauptstrasse 46d ZIMMERN ob ROTTWEIL FED. REP. GERMANY D-78658	
Sign:			
Wolfgang Laufer Type: Wolfgang LAUFER	13.04.2011 Witness:	Bühlen 8 AICHHALDEN FED. REP. GERMANY D-78733	
Can			
Sign:  Type!  Jürgen HERR	13.04.2011 Witness:	Schwarzwaldstrasse 12 ST. GEORGEN FED. REP. GERMANY D-78112	
Sign:			
Stefn Mayer  Type: Stefan MAYER	A3.01.2011 Witness:	An der Buchhalde 2 BRIGACHTAL FED. REP. GERMANY D-78086	

NOTES: MUST BE DATED WITNESS DESIRABLE LEGALIZATION NOT REQUIRED.

\LAN-INBOX\1-MMO\8703-276\8703-276-ASI.WP & 8703276u.PDF

**PATENT REEL: 025637 FRAME: 0799** 

**RECORDED: 01/13/2011**